
285328-2022 Page 1/5

I.1.

I.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 285328-2022 - Competition
France-Nantes: Repair and maintenance services of security equipment
OJ S 102/2022 27/05/2022
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: GIE NGE
National registration number: 830410965 00016
Postal address: 14-16 rue Racine BP 20707
Town: NANTES CEDEX 1
NUTS code: FRG01 Loire-Atlantique
Postal code: 44007
Country: France
E-mail: damien.roul@nge-nantes.fr
Telephone: +33 251849458
Fax: +33 251849450

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.nge-nantes.fr
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.nge-nantes.fr

Name and addresses
Official name: NGE
National registration number: 308128354 00104
Postal address: 14-16 rue Racine BP 20707
Town: NANTES CEDEX 1
NUTS code: FRG01 Loire-Atlantique
Postal code: 44007
Country: France
E-mail: damien.roul@nge-nantes.fr
Telephone: +33 251849458
Fax: +33 251849450

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.nge-nantes.fr
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.nge-nantes.fr

Name and addresses
Official name: NMGS
National registration number: 829770916 00015
Postal address: 14-16 rue Racine BP 20707
Town: NANTES CEDEX 1
NUTS code: FRG01 Loire-Atlantique
Postal code: 44007
Country: France
E-mail: damien.roul@nge-nantes.fr

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/285328-2022
mailto:damien.roul@nge-nantes.fr?subject=TED
http://www.nge-nantes.fr
http://www.nge-nantes.fr
mailto:damien.roul@nge-nantes.fr?subject=TED
http://www.nge-nantes.fr
http://www.nge-nantes.fr
mailto:damien.roul@nge-nantes.fr?subject=TED


285328-2022 Page 2/5

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

Telephone: +33 251849458
Fax: +33 251849450

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.nge-nantes.fr
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.nge-nantes.fr

Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://eu.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=NGE
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: EPL

Main activity
Other activity: Gestion Equipements publics

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Extension et maintenance de la vidéosurveillance
Reference number: 22-006-G

Main CPV code
50610000 Repair and maintenance services of security equipment

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Extension (plusieurs parkings concernés) et maintenance de la vidéosurveillance (avec 
renouvellement de certains équipements).

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 500 000,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45222300 Engineering work for security installations

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRG01 Loire-Atlantique
Main site or place of performance: Métropole nantaise.

Description of the procurement

http://www.nge-nantes.fr
http://www.nge-nantes.fr
https://eu.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=NGE


285328-2022 Page 3/5

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.3.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

Extension (plusieurs parkings concernés) et maintenance de la vidéosurveillance (avec 
renouvellement de certains équipements). Une description plus complète figure au CCTP.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 500 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Reconductibles deux fois un an.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Numéro identifiant l'opérateur économique nécessaire.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to 
performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Competitive procedure with negotiation



285328-2022 Page 4/5

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.5.

IV.1.3. Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about negotiation

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 28/06/2022 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates
Date: 07/07/2022

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
Au terme du marché objet de la présente procédure.

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal de Grande Instance de Rennes
Postal address: Cité Judiciaire - CS 73127 7 Rue Pierre Abélard
Town: RENNES
Postal code: 35031
Country: France
Telephone: +2 99653737
Fax: +2 99310615
Internet address: http://www.infogreffe.fr

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunal de Grande Instance de Rennes
Postal address: Cité Judiciaire - CS 73127 7 Rue Pierre Abélard
Town: RENNES
Postal code: 35031
Country: France
Telephone: +2 99653737
Fax: +2 99310615

http://www.infogreffe.fr


285328-2022 Page 5/5

VI.5.

Internet address: http://www.infogreffe.fr

Date of dispatch of this notice
24/05/2022

http://www.infogreffe.fr

